PATENT ASSIGNMENT

Electronic Version v1.1 Stylesheet Version v1.1

SUBMISSION TYPE:	NEW ASSIGNMENT
NATURE OF CONVEYANCE:	ASSIGNMENT

CONVEYING PARTY DATA

Name	Execution Date
Ganesh Skandan	12/23/2010
Kenneth Eberts	12/22/2010
Runqing Ou	12/22/2010

RECEIVING PARTY DATA

Name:	NEI Corporation
Street Address:	400 Apgar Drive
Internal Address:	Suite E
City:	Somerset
State/Country:	NEW JERSEY
Postal Code:	08873

PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 1

Property Type	Number
Application Number:	12977164

CORRESPONDENCE DATA

(781)846-8354 Fax Number:

Correspondence will be sent via US Mail when the fax attempt is unsuccessful.

Phone: 631 834 0611 Email: wbotjer@aol.com Correspondent Name: William L. Botjer Address Line 1: PO Box 478

Address Line 4: Center Moriches, NEW YORK 11934

ATTORNEY DOCKET NUMBER: NEI-906U

NAME OF SUBMITTER: William L. Botjer

Total Attachments: 1

source=NEI906uAsgnSgnd#page1.tif

REEL: 025566 FRAME: 0433 501388826

SOLE/JOINT ASSIGNMENT

Docket No. NE906u

- (2) the foregoing application and all other U.S. and foreign patent applications based thereon, including divisions, continuations, reissues, and extensions, and
 - (3) all patents granted on these applications.

I will provide my cooperation to enable the Assignee to enjoy the foregoing right, title, and interest to the fullest extent. Upon request at the expense of the Assignee, I agree to execute all papers, take all rightful oaths, testify in all legal proceedings including patent prosecutional actions and infringement actions, and do all other such acts which may be necessary, desirable, or convenient for securing and maintaining patents on the foregoing invention or for perfecting title thereto in the Assignee. I authorize and request that these patents be issued to the Assignee.

I certify that I have the full right to convey the above rights.

12/22/20/0	Kunghe Ou
Date	Assignor Runqing Ou
12/22/10	
Date	Assignor Kenneth Eberts
12/23/10	S. Som
Date	Assignor Ganesh Skandan

PATENT REEL: 025566 FRAME: 0434